
 
Team Rankings 

Team Name: # Sponsor: W's L's % 
Stroke of Genius 27 Oxwood 108 52 0.675 
Who needs a Hug? 11 Trunks 102 58 0.638 
Russfull 21 Trunks 98 62 0.613 
Why So Hard!?! 22 Gold Coast 91 69 0.569 
Scratch This! 15 Public House 88 72 0.550 
The Beautiful People 17 C. Frenz 81 79 0.506 
Smooth Shaft 26 Gold Coast 79 81 0.494 
Nice Rack 14 Bar 10 78 82 0.488 
Z8nker's 25 Public House 76 84 0.475 
Taste the Rainbow 12 Gold Coast 71 89 0.444 
The Sooeezes 23 Eagle LA 67 93 0.419 
No Trouble 24 Bar 10 66 94 0.413 
Eagles 13 Eagle LA 63 97 0.394 
The Girlz 16 C. Frenz 51 109 0.319 

Division Rankings  
 Division    1 
 11 Who needs a Hug? 102 58 0.638 
 15 Scratch This! 88 72 0.550 
 17 The Beautiful People 81 79 0.506 
 14 Nice Rack 78 82 0.488 
 12 Taste the Rainbow 71 89 0.444 
 13 Eagles 63 97 0.394 
 16 The Girlz 51 10 0.319 
 
  Division 2 
 27 Stroke of Genius 108 52 0.675 
 21 Russfull 98 62 0.613 
 22 Why So Hard!?! 91 69 0.569 
 26 Smooth Shaft 79 81 0.494 
 25 Z8nker's 76 84 0.475 
 23 The Sooeezes 67 93 0.419 
 24 No Trouble 66 94 0.413 
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Dear LAPL Members, 

Attached are stats for Week Ten.  Next week we 
will begin playoffs.  Please check the calendar for 
games and location schedules.   

 

Congratulations to the winners of our 8 Ball Stud 
Poker Tournament:  1st:  Justin Yau; 2nd: Arnell 
Ferry; 3rd: Halsey Corbin and 4th:  Arturo Carrillo.  
Thanks to everyone that came out and to Bar 10 for 
hosting us.  This was an extraordinary effort and I 
want to thank Arturo Carrillo, Allen Montalbano and 
Monty Kimball for going all out with banners, poker 
television and decorations.  You represented us 
well.   

 

Board of Governors Election:  The following indi-
viduals were nominated for a seat on the board:  
Kerri Frasca, Gibbi Tkatch, Cliff Giles, Jr.  Because 
we have four open seats and only three candidates, 
the BOG has voted to forego the election process 
and accept the nominees as appointed.   

 

Enjoy the playoffs and good luck to all.  Till next 
time, shoot well and have fun.  

 

Thank you, 

 

Al Ballesteros, President 

LAPL 

Los Angeles Pool League 



Next Week’s Matches 

Results Top Individuals Scores  
 #  Player                        W        L     %      
 15 *Saeromi Kim 20 6 0.769  
 11 Jon Bourgault 26 8 0.765  
 14 *Marty Brennan 30 10 0.750  
 21 Walter Rich 27 9 0.750  
 27 Bryan Haneiwich 21 7 0.750  
 27 Gibbi Tkatch 15 5 0.750  
 17 James Prather 25 9 0.735  
 17 *Ian Dodrill 22 8 0.733  
 26 Arnell Ferry 16 6 0.727  
 27 Cliff Giles, Jr. 23 9 0.719  
 15 Ran Refael 18 8 0.692  
 11 Gabriel Rodriguez 20 9 0.690  
 27 Jose Torres 22 10 0.688  
 11 Tommy Nguyen 18 9 0.667  
 11 Julian Auzenne 22 11 0.667  
 14 Roman Rodriguez 4 2 0.667  
 16 *Malisa Mapu 20 10 0.667  
 22 Jeff Nii 24 12 0.667  
 25 Marvin Amador 20 10 0.667  
 15 Mohamad Tamimi 18 10 0.643  
 22 Ryan Yoshimoto 15 9 0.625  
 21 Russ Pepin 22 14 0.611  
 22 *Darren Kendrick 22 14 0.611  
 23 *Ray Brewer 22 14 0.611  
 26 Steve King 22 14 0.611  
 17 Joe Ketterer 17 11 0.607  
 21 *Brad Camac 17 11 0.607  
 23 Matt Reilly 17 11 0.607  
 12 Brenden Jones 12 8 0.600  
 27 David Boyd 12 8 0.600  

      Top Women Scores 
 

 15 *Saeromi Kim 20 6 0.769 
 16 *Malisa Mapu 20 10 0.667 
 21 Reyleen Jimenez 11 11 0.500 
 15 Kerby Ferris 10 11 0.476 
 16 Kerri Frasca 12 14 0.462 
 15 Michelle Jonke 14 17 0.452 
 25 Dahlia Heyman 9 11 0.450 

Team              W    Team                            W 
 11  Who needs a Hug? 10 24  No Trouble 6 
 16  The Girlz 4 27  Stroke of Genius 12 
 12  Taste the Rainbow 6 25  Z8nker's 10 
 17  The Beautiful  8 23  The Sooeezes 8 
 15  Scratch This! 7 21  Russfull 9 
 13  Eagles 4 22  Why So Hard!?! 12 
 14  Nice Rack 8 26  Smooth Shaft 8 

Home Visitor 
 

 
 

NO TR’s This Week 

Jon Borgault 
Ian Dodrill 

Marvin Amador 



15 Scratch This! W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Public House 
 *Saeromi Kim 20 6 1 0.769 
 Emily Huffman 8 20 0.286 
 Kerby Ferris 10 11 0.476 
 Michelle Jonke 14 17 0.452 
 Mohamad Tamimi 18 10 0.643 
 Ran Refael 18 8 1 0.692 
 Totals 88 72 2 0.550 

16 The Girlz W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 C. Frenz 
 *Malisa Mapu 20 10 1 0.667 
 Kerri Frasca 12 14 0.462 
 Lori Perry 10 14 0.417 
 Marisol Lopez 6 30 0.167 
 Mireya Lopez 0 14 0.000 
 Stephanie Westfall 3 27 0.100 
 Totals 51 109 1 0.319 

17 The Beautiful People W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 C. Frenz 
 *Ian Dodrill 22 8 1 0.733 
 James Prather 25 9 0.735 
 Jay Beswick 10 15 0.400 
 Jeff Aliff 5 17 0.227 
 Joe Ketterer 17 11 1 0.607 
 Les Lipps 2 19 0.095 
 Totals 81 79 2 0.506 

Box Scores (Division 1) 

 

11 Who needs a Hug? W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 
 *Phil Stephens 0 1 0.000 
 Gabriel Rodriguez 20 9 1 0.690 
 Jon Bourgault 26 8 2 0.765 
 Julian Auzenne 22 11 1 0.667 
 Schesary Berrios 16 20 0.444 
 Tommy Nguyen 18 9 0.667 
 Totals 102 58 4 0.638 

12 Taste the Rainbow W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 
 *Jake Fisher 9 16 0.360 
 Arthur Redenski 10 18 0.357 
 Brenden Jones 12 8 0.600 
 Jefferson Javier 15 12 0.556 
 Justin Tulloss 7 18 0.280 
 Monty Kimball 18 17 1 0.514 
 Totals 71 89 1 0.444 

13 Eagles W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Eagle LA 
 *Arturo Carrillo 16 24 1 0.400 
 Adam Beffa 9 13 1 0.409 
 AJ Villanueva 9 13 0.409 
 Darrell McLaurin 3 17 0.150 
 Halsey Corbin 19 17 1 0.528 
 Salvador Alvarez, Jr. 7 13 0.350 
 Totals 63 97 3 0.394 

14 Nice Rack W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Bar 10 
 *Marty Brennan 30 10 1 0.750 
 Jennifer Cason 14 26 0.350 
 Josh Westover 18 18 0.500 
 Roman Rodriguez 4 2 0.667 
 Todd Savvas 12 26 0.316 
 Totals 78 82 1 0.488 



21 Russfull W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 
 *Brad Camac 17 11 0.607 
 Allen Fambro 7 5 0.583 
 Pat Bingham 14 12 0.538 
 Reyleen Jimenez 11 11 0.500 
 Russ Pepin 22 14 1 0.611 
 Walter Rich 27 9 0.750 
 Totals 98 62 1 0.613 
 
22 Why So Hard!?! W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 
 *Darren Kendrick 22 14 0.611 
 David S Murphy 9 11 0.450 
 Jeff Nii 24 12 0.667 
 Ken Lee 17 15 0.531 
 Marky Hernandez 4 8 0.333 
 Ryan Yoshimoto 15 9 0.625 
 Totals 91 69 0.569 

23 The Sooeezes W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Eagle LA 
 *Ray Brewer 22 14 0.611 
 Angelo 8 20 0.286 
 Doug Madrigal 11 17 0.393 
 Kevin Moshier 9 31 0.225 
 Matt Reilly 17 11 0.607 
 Totals 67 93 0.419 

24 No Trouble W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Bar 10 
 *Allen Montelbano 9 8 0.529 
 Adam 7 15 0.318 
 Jamal Berotte 13 16 0.448 
 Justin Yau 14 16 1 0.467 
 Michael Burritt 15 11 0.577 
 Robert Weigand 8 28 0.222 
 Totals 66 94 1 0.413 

25 Z8nker's W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Public House 
 *Steve Duckman 12 17 0.414 
 Amy Olsson 11 18 0.379 
 Dahlia Heyman 9 11 0.450 
 Marvin Amador 20 10 0.667 
 Tod Davenport 15 15 0.500 
 Tony Concepcion 9 13 0.409 
 Totals 76 84 0.475 
 
26 Smooth Shaft W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 
 *Timmie Winebrenner 14 12 0.538 
 Arnell Ferry 16 6 2 0.727 
 Steve King 22 14 1 0.611 
 Terie Smith 5 9 0.357 
 Tiffany May 5 21 0.192 
 Tre Rounds 17 19 0.472 
 Totals 79 81 3 0.494 

27 Stroke of Genius W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Oxwood 
 *Al Ballesteros 15 13 0.536 
 Bryan Haneiwich 21 7 2 0.750 
 Cliff Giles, Jr. 23 9 2 0.719 
 David Boyd 12 8 0.600 
 Gibbi Tkatch 15 5 1 0.750 
 Jose Torres 22 10 1 0.688 
 Totals 108 52 6 0.675 

Box Scores (Division 2) 



  #     Player                                 W        L     %          GP  F 
 15 *Saeromi Kim 20 6 0.769 26 
 11 Jon Bourgault 26 8 0.765 34 
 14 *Marty Brennan 30 10 0.750 40 
 21 Walter Rich 27 9 0.750 36 
 27 Bryan Haneiwich 21 7 0.750 28 
 27 Gibbi Tkatch 15 5 0.750 20 
 17 James Prather 25 9 0.735 34 
 17 *Ian Dodrill 22 8 0.733 30 
 26 Arnell Ferry 16 6 0.727 22 
 27 Cliff Giles, Jr. 23 9 0.719 32 
 15 Ran Refael 18 8 0.692 26 
 11 Gabriel Rodriguez 20 9 0.690 29 
 27 Jose Torres 22 10 0.688 32 
 11 Tommy Nguyen 18 9 0.667 27 
 11 Julian Auzenne 22 11 0.667 33 
 14 Roman Rodriguez 4 2 0.667 6 
 16 *Malisa Mapu 20 10 0.667 30 
 22 Jeff Nii 24 12 0.667 36 
 25 Marvin Amador 20 10 0.667 30 
 15 Mohamad Tamimi 18 10 0.643 28 
 22 Ryan Yoshimoto 15 9 0.625 24 
 21 Russ Pepin 22 14 0.611 36 
 22 *Darren Kendrick 22 14 0.611 36 
 23 *Ray Brewer 22 14 0.611 36 
 26 Steve King 22 14 0.611 36 
 17 Joe Ketterer 17 11 0.607 28 
 21 *Brad Camac 17 11 0.607 28 
 23 Matt Reilly 17 11 0.607 28 
 12 Brenden Jones 12 8 0.600 20 
 27 David Boyd 12 8 0.600 20 
 21 Allen Fambro 7 5 0.583 12 
 24 Michael Burritt 15 11 0.577 26 
 12 Jefferson Javier 15 12 0.556 27 
 21 Pat Bingham 14 12 0.538 26 
 26 *Timmie Winebrenner 14 12 0.538 26 
 27 *Al Ballesteros 15 13 0.536 28 
 22 Ken Lee 17 15 0.531 32 
 24 *Allen Montelbano 9 8 0.529 17 
 13 Halsey Corbin 19 17 0.528 36 
 12 Monty Kimball 18 17 0.514 35 
 14 Josh Westover 18 18 0.500 36 
 21 Reyleen Jimenez 11 11 0.500 22 
 25 Tod Davenport 15 15 0.500 30 

  #     Player                                 W        L     %          GP   F 
 15 Kerby Ferris 10 11 0.476 21 
 26 Tre Rounds 17 19 0.472 36 
 24 Justin Yau 14 16 0.467 30 
 16 Kerri Frasca 12 14 0.462 26 
 15 Michelle Jonke 14 17 0.452 31 
 22 David S Murphy 9 11 0.450 20 
 25 Dahlia Heyman 9 11 0.450 20 
 24 Jamal Berotte 13 16 0.448 29 
 11 Schesary Berrios 16 20 0.444 36 
 16 Lori Perry 10 14 0.417 24 
 25 *Steve Duckman 12 17 0.414 29 
 13 AJ Villanueva 9 13 0.409 22 4 
 13 Adam Beffa 9 13 0.409 22 
 25 Tony Concepcion 9 13 0.409 22 
 13 *Arturo Carrillo 16 24 0.400 40 
 17 Jay Beswick 10 15 0.400 25 
 23 Doug Madrigal 11 17 0.393 28 
 25 Amy Olsson 11 18 0.379 29 
 12 *Jake Fisher 9 16 0.360 25 
 12 Arthur Redenski 10 18 0.357 28 
 26 Terie Smith 5 9 0.357 14 
 13 Salvador Alvarez, Jr. 7 13 0.350 20 
 14 Jennifer Cason 14 26 0.350 40 
 22 Marky Hernandez 4 8 0.333 12 
 24 Adam 7 15 0.318 22 
 14 Todd Savvas 12 26 0.316 38 
 15 Emily Huffman 8 20 0.286 28 
 23 Angelo 8 20 0.286 28 
 12 Justin Tulloss 7 18 0.280 25 3 
 17 Jeff Aliff 5 17 0.227 22 
 23 Kevin Moshier 9 31 0.225 40 8 
 24 Robert Weigand 8 28 0.222 36 
 26 Tiffany May 5 21 0.192 26 
 16 Marisol Lopez 6 30 0.167 36 2 
 13 Darrell McLaurin 3 17 0.150 20 
 16 Stephanie Westfall 3 27 0.100 30 2 
 17 Les Lipps 2 19 0.095 21 
 11 *Phil Stephens 0 1 0.000 1 
 16 Mireya Lopez 0 14 0.000 14 8 

Complete League Player Rankings 


